#### kaveri seed company limited

2<sup>nd</sup> April 2016



The Manager - Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange
of India Limited,
Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051.

Corporate Relationship Department

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Dalal Street, Fort, Exchange Plaza, Bandra

MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code: KSCL

**Scrip Code: 532899** 

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ref:- Kaveri Seed Company Limited

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the information in the prescribed format for Disclosures as on 31st March 2016 under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED

suaeulao

G,V.KHASKAR RAO MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encls: a/a

CIN: L01120AP1986PLC006728

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part A - Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	KAVERI SEED COMPANY LIMITED			
2. Name (s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited &			
where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
3. Particulars of the Shareholder				
a. Name of person whose total holding				
(including that in the form of shares,				
warrants, convertible securities and any				
other instrument that would entitle the				
holder to receive shares in the target				
company) is more that 25% of the	Mr. G.V.Bhaskar Rao on behalf of himself, as a			
shares or Voting rights of the TC OR	Promoter and persons Acting in Concert (*)			
b. Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of				
the promoter group and persons acting				
in concert (PAC) with him			i	
4. Particulars of the holding of persons	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
mentioned at (3) above		share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever applicable	capital of the TC(*)	
5. As on March 31, 2016, holding of		аррпсаые	10()	
a. Shares	3,97,02,749	57.49%	57.49%	
b. voting Rights (other wise that by	-		-	
shares)	-	_	-	
c. Warrants	_	-	-	
d. Convertible Securities.	-	-	_	
e. Any other instrument that would	~	-	-	
entitle the holder to receive shares in		_	-	
the TC.				
Total	3,97,02,749	57.49%	57.49%	

(\*) List of promoters and persons acting in concert and Details of their share holding is attached as Annexure A

Place: Hyderabad Date: 2nd April, 2016 Signature of Authorized Signatory:
(G.V.Bhaskar Rao on behalf of himself,

and Persons Acting in Concert)

#### Annexure A

## Details of shareholding of Promoters and Promoter Group persons along with Persons Acting in concert as on March 31, 2016

Name of the Promoter / persons acting in concert persons	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
G.V. BHASKAR RAO	6031990	8.74	8.74
G.V. BHASKAR RAO (HUF)	11240645	16.28	16.28
G. VANAJA DEVI	15775050	22.84	22.84
G. PAWAN	2509000	3.63	3.63
R. VENU MANOHAR RAO	2117849	3.07	3.07
C. VAMSHEEDHAR	1099320	1.59	1.59
C. MITHUN CHAND	928895	1.34	1.34
TOTAL	39702749	57.49%	57.49%

Place: Hyderabad Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2016 Signature of Authorized Signatory:
(G.V.Bhaskar Rao on behalf of himself, and Persons Acting in Concert)

Part B

Name of the Target Company: KAVERI SEED COMPANY LTD.,

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person.	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs.
G.V.BHASKAR RAO	Promoter	AARPG8379F
G.V.BHASKAR RAO(HUF)	Promoter	AAAHG6481R
G.VANAJA DEVI	Promoter	AHBPG5812G
G.PAWAN	Promoter group	ABTBG8553E
R.VENU MANOHAR RAO	Promoter group	ACGPR6869N
C.VAMSHEEDHAR	Promoter group	ADVPC1241M
C MITHUN CHAND	Promoter group	AFRPC8969E

Place: Hyderabad Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2016 Signature of Authorized Signatory